Chong's Reform Act 2014 passes its first vote

The Reform Act, 2014 — written by local MP Michael Chong-passed its first vote in the House of Commons recently. Months after the bill was first introduced, the Reform Act was adopted 253-17 with the support of MPs from all parties. The Reform Act proposes to strengthen the role of MPs by giving them the tools they need to better represent their constituents.

"Since introducing the Reform Act last December, I've received a great deal of input from colleagues, Canadians and, in particular, my constituents in Wellington County and Halton Hills," Chong said. "I strongly believe the Reform Act is a product of that input and reflects the best of what the House of Commons can be: A place where the diverse views of Canadians are heard, and to the best extent possible, accommodated in legislation. I'm thrilled to see the bill pass its first vote."

Earlier this month, Chong proposed further amendments to address concerns raised during the summer by all three parties in the House of Commons. These proposed amendments provide parties flexibility in implementing the new rules, while maintaining the principles of the original bill. Chong has called on the committee studying the bill to adopt these amendments.

The Reform Act will now proceed to the Procedure and House Affairs Committee for review and amendment.



55 Sinclair • Unit 12

Tues. 5-7pm • Wed. 8:30-noon • Sat. 8:30-noon





3





REGISTER NOW FOR INDOOR SOCCER!

Indoor house league is available for recreational players U5 (born in 2010) to U18 (born in 1997). This fun, affordable indoor league runs from October to early March at the Dufferin Centre in Acton.

Register now for our new fall/winter 8-week futsal program! Futsal is a more competitive game designed for higher-skilled players as it emphasizes creativity, technique, ball control and passing.

Visit www.georgetownsoccerclub.com today for details and to register!

Congratulations from your Deker 'family'! Tracey Wellon

CONGRATULATIONS

Tracey Wellon

on being chosen

"Volunteer of the Year" by the

Chamber of Commerce

www.dekerelectric.ca